
Denbigh High School Coaching Staff 

 
Fall Sports 

 

Football Coach James Stewart james.stewart@nn.k12.va.us 

 Coach Allen Simon allensimon58@gmail.com 

   

Golf  Coach Neal 

Witherspoon 

Neal.witherspoon@nn.k12.va.us 

 

   

Field Hockey Coach Leslie Coates Leslie.coates@nn.k12.va.us 

 

   

Cheer Coach Ashley Johnson Ashleyj1678@gmail.com 

 

   

Cross Country Coach Chris Poutier 

Coach Michael Sage 

Christopher.poutier@nn.k12.va.us 

Michael.sage@nn.k12.va.us 

 

   

Volleyball TBD Bryan.weaver@nn.k12.va.us 

 

 

Winter Sports 

Boys Basketball Coach Michael Parham Coachmikep8587@gmail.com 

 

   

Girls Basketball Coach Kareem Mcbean Kareem.mcbean@nn.k12.va.us 

 

   

Wrestling Coach Dwayne Hill Dwayne.hill@nn.k12.va.us 

 

   

Indoor  Track Coach Marlon Hooker 

 

Coach James Stewart 

Marlon.hooker@nn.k12.va.us 

 

James.stewart@nn.k12.va.us 

 

   

Swimming  Coach Renee James Renee.james@nn.k12.va.us 
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Spring Sports 

Baseball Coach Jamison Griffin Jamison.griffin@nn.k12.va.us 

 

Softball Coach Dale Lamm Dale.lamm@nn.k12.va.us 

 

Boys Tennis Coach Chris Poutier Christopher.poutier@nn.k12.va.us 

 

Girls Tennis Coach Jamin RIley Jamin.riley@nn.k12.va.us 

 

Boys Soccer Coach Bill Ditmar bill@execlifemag.com 

 

Girls Soccer Coach Elissa Hester 

 

Coach Michael Sage 

Elissa.hester@lizmoore.com 

 

Michael.sage@nn.k12.va.us 

 

Outdoor Track Coach Marlon Hooker 

 

Coach James Stewart 

Marlon.hooker@nn.k12.va.us 

 

James.stewart@nn.k12.va.us 
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